RESOLUTION G2022-64 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO 

PURCHASE PORTABLE RADAR SIGNS FOR THE ROAD DEPARTMENT 

FROM KLEEM INC. IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SEVEN THOUSAND 

NINE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($7,944.00) 

WHEREAS, the Township Road Department is responsible for roads and sidewalks 

maintenance throughout the township; and 

WHEREAS, numerous residents from Symmes and Sycamore Township have 

complained about the speed of motorists on Snider Road;

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes 

Township, Hamilton County, Ohio: 

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorize the Township 

Administrator to purchase portable radar signs for the Road 

Department from Kleem Inc. in an amount not to exceed Seven 

Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Four Dollars and No Cents ($7,944.00). 

Section 2.   The funds for the radar signs shall be taken from the General Fund 

(#1000). 

Section 3.   The Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to make payment to the 

necessary vendors once approval has been given by the Public Works